

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7416/2022

Smt. Dropdi Devi Wife Of Shri Gopal Singh,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Brij Narain Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sher Singh Mahla, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

02/06/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue on the application filed on behalf of the respondent-State for vacating the stay order dated 01.09.2022.

Time prayed for is granted.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to submit the factual report regarding the concerned FIR.

List the matter on 11.07.2023.

Interim order shall continue till the next date.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J